

**LOWELL ER P20-1(908)  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING APRIL 15, 2024**

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	A. L. St. Onge Construction Inc		CCS Constructors Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
203.1500	COMMON EXCAVATION	460	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00
203.2700	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	220	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,040.00
203.3200	GRANULAR BORROW	240	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00
204.2500	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	260	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00
204.3000	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	170	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00
210.1000	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	170	SY	\$ 34.50	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00
301.2600	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	430	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,060.00
402.1300	AGGREGATE SHOULDER, RAP	65	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	11	CWT	\$ 34.50	\$ 379.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00
406.0230	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER III	110	TON	\$ 173.00	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 18,150.00
406.0430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER III	130	TON	\$ 184.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,750.00
406.1430	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVSB, QA TIER III	40	TON	\$ 288.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
501.3700	PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD	70	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 91,000.00
501.3800	PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS	100	CY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
504.1000	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00
505.1200	STEEL PILING, HP 10 x 57	510	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,800.00
505.4500	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
506.5000	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	43000	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 172,000.00
507.1100	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	8600	LB	\$ 1.60	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,050.00
507.1200	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	31500	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 47,250.00
508.1500	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
514.1000	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	5	GAL	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
516.1000	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	50	LF	\$ 328.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
524.1100	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	40	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
525.3120	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAL BOX BEAM	160	LF	\$ 326.00	\$ 52,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00
529.1500	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 118,490.00	\$ 118,490.00
613.1002	STONE FILL, TYPE II	150	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
614.1000	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM	1	EACH	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
614.2000	IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION MEASURES	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
616.2702	CAST IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	130	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00
621.0100	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
621.1260	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	250	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
621.1530	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, MGS	4	EACH	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
621.8120	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, 2 RAIL BOX BEAM	4	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
630.1000	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40	HR	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
630.1500	FLAGGERS	40	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
631.1000	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	1	DL	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 118,858.00	\$ 118,858.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
641.1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
646.2010	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	800	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	800	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
649.3100	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	310	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	1350	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00
651.3500	TOPSOIL	150	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
651.4012	GRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH	230	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00
653.0100	EPSC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
653.0200	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
653.0300	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1	DL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
653.1000	HAY MULCH	1	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
653.3500	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	60	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
653.4701	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	640	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,280.00
653.5500	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	650	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00
				Base Bid Total	\$ 1,292,337.50	Base Bid Total	\$ 1,330,000.00
				Actual Total	\$ 1,292,337.50	Actual Total	\$ 1,330,000.00